 800-603-5464king-electric.com
INSTALLATION
MANUAL
This installation manual includes factory guidelines for installing King Electric floor heating systems.
These guidelines must be followed to ensure warranty coverage. Contact King Electric for any questions
regarding proper installation of the heating cable.
IMPORTANT: Save these instructions!
Electric Floor Heating Mat Systems

small and would not be enough cable to properly heat the room.
2.7 Select either 120 or 240 volt cable depending on the power supply available. DO NOT mix voltages on the same system
when more than one cable is used to cover a room.
Simple cut and roll installation
 STEP 3: Thermostat location and strapping layout (continued)
King Electrical Floor Heating Mat Installation Manual 9
Product Selection Chart
120V Heated Area Mat Dimensions
 Watts
(12W/sq.ft.)
Amps ohms Catalog
Number
sq.ft. m
2
 in.*ft. m*m
FCM1-10 10 0.93 30*4 0.76*1.2 120 1 120
FCM1-15 15 1.39 30*6 0.76*1.8 180 1.5 80
FCM1-20 20 1.86 30*8 0.76*2.4 240 2 60
FCM1-25 25 2.32 30*10 0.76*3.1 300 2.5 48
FCM1-30 30 2.79 30*12 0.76*3.7 360 3 40
FCM1-35 35 3.25 30*14 0.76*4.3 420 3.5 34.3
FCM1-40 40 3.72 30*16 0.76*4.9 480 4 30
FCM1-50 50 4.65 30*20 0.76*6.1 600 5 24
FCM1-60 60 5.57 30*24 0.76*7.3 720 6 20
FCM1-70 70 6.5 30*28 0.76*8.6 840 7 17.1
FCM1-80 80 7.43 30*32 0.76*9.8 960 8 15
FCM1-90 90 8.36 30*36 0.76*11.0 1080 9 13.3
FCM1-100 100 9.29 30*40 0.76*12.2 1200 10 12
       240V Heated Area Mat Dimensions
 Watts
(12W/sq.ft.)
Amps ohms Catalog
Number
sq.ft. m
2
 in.*ft. m*m
FCM2-20 20 1.86 30*8 0.76*2.4 240 1 240
FCM2-30 30 2.79 30*12 0.76*3.7 360 1.5 160
FCM2-35 35 3.25 30*14 0.76*4.3 420 1.8 137.1
FCM2-40 40 3.72 30*16 0.76*4.9 480 2 120
FCM2-50 50 4.65 30*20 0.76*6.1 600 2.5 96
FCM2-60 60 5.57 30*24 0.76*7.3 720 3 80
FCM2-70 70 6.5 30*28 0.76*8.6 840 3.5 68.6
FCM2-80 80 7.43 30*32 0.76*9.8 960 4 60
FCM2-90 90 8.36 30*36 0.76*11.0 1080 4.5 53.3
FCM2-100 100 9.29 30*40 0.76*12.2 1200 5 48
FCM2-110 110 10.22 30*44 0.76*13.4 1320 5.5 43.6
FCM2-120 120 11.15 30*48 0.76*14.7 1440 6 40
FCM2-145 145 13.47 30*58 0.76*17.7 1740 7.3 33.1
FCM2-160 160 14.86 30*64 0.76*19.6 1920 8 30
* 240 volt cables are approved for 208 volt, but will produce 25% less wattage.
120V Models
240V Models
King Electrical Floor Heating Mat Installation Manual 10